difference (CHF 491 per person) between the first-line parenteral and the first-line oral therapy was

observed for a dosage of 700 mg per infusion and a probability of severe HSR of 1.0% (dark blue line

in Figure 37).

Figure 37 Two-way sensitivity analysis of probability of severe HSR and dosage of parenteral medication

107

Figure 38 Two-way sensitivity analysis of probability of stopping therapy after first parenteral cycle and dosage of
parenteral medication

108

Figure 39 Two-way sensitivity analysis of probability of stopping therapy after first parenteral cycle and probability of a
severe HSR

3.3.6 Probabilistic sensitivity analysis

The probabilistic sensitivity analysis (details in section 3.2.4) shows the uncertainty of the point

estimates presented as base case results. The estimated cost difference between the two treatment

strategies (first-line parenteral and first-line oral iron therapy) varied between CHF 304 and CHF 514

in 95% of all model runs (Table 30). CHF 304 is 20% lower than the result from the base case scenario

(CHF 379) and CHF 514 is 36% higher.

Table 30 Probabilistic sensitivity analysis results (in CHF)

 Base case 95% lower bound (Δ%) 95% upper bound

Costs for first-line parenteral 561 471 (-16%) 712 (+27%)

Costs for first-line oral 182 144 (-21%) 224 (+23%)

Cost difference 379 304 (-20%) 514 (+36%)

3.3.7 Budget impact analysis

3.3.7.1 Estimating the target population

Based on information from the Federal Statistical Office regarding the population size older than 18

years and the publication by Biétry et al. (2017), the prevalence of treated iron deficiency patients in

Switzerland for 2018 was first estimated by assuming that the patients who received iron therapy were

treated for iron deficiency (Table 31)98.

109

Table 31 Estimation of the number of patients treated for iron deficiency in Switzerland in 2018

 Estimation Source

Population ≥18 years 6’963’149 Federal Statistical Office (T 01.02.03.02)